
Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Mark Oliver 157 39 M 2 0:10:51.0 21:42 2 0:01:20.8 3 0:54:19.2 4 0:22:38.7 5:57 1:29:09.7

2 P Oakley 194 49 M 7 0:11:59.3 23:58 4 0:01:38.8 4 0:54:20.0 5 0:22:47.2 6:00 1:30:45.3

3 Josh Adams 222 29 M 5 0:11:57.6 23:54 11 0:01:50.3 2 0:52:52.1 10 0:24:32.8 6:27 1:31:12.8

4 Dan Edmonds 132 31 M 35 0:14:23.9 28:46:00 14 0:01:55.3 6 0:54:38.9 3 0:22:31.5 5:56 1:33:29.6

5 Trev Dakan 172 42 M 12 0:12:17.4 24:34:00 6 0:01:41.0 5 0:54:21.6 18 0:25:15.7 6:39 1:33:35.7

6 Stacia McInnes 331 43 F 16 0:12:45.5 25:30:00 35 0:02:09.3 10 0:57:25.4 14 0:24:57.4 6:34 1:37:17.6

7 Carl Brettmann 186 46 M 15 0:12:44.5 25:28:00 22 0:02:02.9 11 0:57:32.3 15 0:25:05.9 6:36 1:37:25.6

8 Dean Woerner 192 48 M 13 0:12:19.1 24:38:00 18 0:02:01.2 8 0:56:44.5 30 0:26:42.6 7:02 1:37:47.4

9 Rick Sivertson 179 43 M 8 0:12:05.2 24:10:00 3 0:01:29.0 17 0:59:01.4 23 0:26:10.2 6:53 1:38:45.8

10 Gavin Olmstead 131 30 M 6 0:11:59.3 23:58 53 0:02:29.7 12 0:58:19.7 21 0:26:02.5 6:51 1:38:51.2

11 Pedro DeGuzman 168 41 M 68 0:15:45.5 31:30:00 39 0:02:15.9 9 0:56:58.7 9 0:24:16.0 6:23 1:39:16.1

12 Todd Peters 137 32 M 3 0:11:33.8 23:06 15 0:01:55.4 16 0:58:57.9 37 0:27:14.7 7:10 1:39:41.8

13 Andrew Marsters 216 28 M 27 0:13:30.4 27:00:00 57 0:02:32.6 21 0:59:37.6 11 0:24:45.0 6:31 1:40:25.6

14 Kurt Johnson 247 57 M 28 0:13:40.3 27:20:00 1 0:01:10.4 27 1:00:15.0 24 0:26:11.0 6:53 1:41:16.7

15 Mark McLean 241 55 M 60 0:15:27.1 30:54:00 74 0:02:47.3 13 0:58:26.4 16 0:25:11.7 6:38 1:41:52.5

16 Andy Wyman 153 38 M 117 0:17:22.9 34:44:00 41 0:02:17.5 33 1:01:23.7 1 0:20:59.5 5:31 1:42:03.6

17 Kevin Rivard 212 27 M 45 0:14:39.9 29:18:00 20 0:02:02.5 32 1:01:18.3 8 0:24:08.6 6:21 1:42:09.3

18 Jim Toye 236 52 M 101 0:16:52.5 33:44:00 5 0:01:39.5 7 0:56:06.9 40 0:27:43.1 7:18 1:42:22.0

19 Matthew Lemke 204 21 M 1 0:10:30.0 21:00 42 0:02:17.8 37 1:01:35.3 53 0:28:12.3 7:25 1:42:35.4

20 Hayley Espelund 310 35 F 11 0:12:16.7 24:32:00 32 0:02:04.3 38 1:01:58.1 32 0:26:57.3 7:06 1:43:16.4

21 Stuart Hunt 148 35 M 51 0:14:51.0 29:42:00 31 0:02:04.3 15 0:58:49.4 43 0:27:58.0 7:22 1:43:42.7

22 Brian Atwood 149 35 M 44 0:14:38.3 29:16:00 37 0:02:11.3 23 0:59:53.4 34 0:27:07.9 7:08 1:43:50.9

23 Jeff Woods 145 34 M 48 0:14:45.7 29:30:00 65 0:02:36.6 36 1:01:34.4 13 0:24:55.3 6:33 1:43:52.0

24 Philip Newman 213 27 M 36 0:14:25.3 28:50:00 36 0:02:09.4 19 0:59:14.7 54 0:28:15.6 7:26 1:44:05.0

25 Andy Wills 215 27 M 106 0:17:05.5 34:10:00 62 0:02:35.8 25 0:59:55.3 12 0:24:47.4 6:31 1:44:24.0

26 James Gleim 171 42 M 216 0:14:58.9 35 1:01:25.4 48 0:28:05.5 7:23 1:44:29.8

27 Bob Thome 244 56 M 42 0:14:34.1 29:08:00 25 0:02:03.3 22 0:59:51.8 51 0:28:10.0 7:25 1:44:39.2

28 James Abodeely 141 32 M 140 0:18:53.9 37:46:00 10 0:01:49.7 28 1:00:22.0 7 0:23:45.3 6:15 1:44:50.9

29 Mike Stevens 191 48 M 4 0:11:40.3 23:20 58 0:02:33.8 56 1:04:51.3 20 0:25:51.0 6:48 1:44:56.4

30 Jared Lehning 201 18 M 132 0:18:19.8 36:38:00 27 0:02:03.8 45 1:03:11.5 2 0:21:46.5 5:44 1:45:21.6

31 Jeffrey Martin 184 46 M 64 0:15:32.2 31:04:00 144 0:03:38.1 43 1:03:02.8 6 0:23:23.3 6:09 1:45:36.4

32 Brian McCleary 187 47 M 47 0:14:44.2 29:28:00 71 0:02:42.0 30 1:00:58.9 50 0:28:06.1 7:24 1:46:31.2

33 Michael Scupine 252 60 M 70 0:15:46.8 31:32:00 56 0:02:31.7 20 0:59:29.2 62 0:28:43.7 7:33 1:46:31.4

34 Eryn Geokezas 313 36 F 25 0:13:18.5 26:36:00 215 1:33:15.5 24:32:00 1:46:34.0

35 Quin Clements 161 40 M 53 0:14:52.7 29:44:00 110 0:03:18.7 41 1:02:50.2 19 0:25:47.7 6:47 1:46:49.3

36 Rick Workman 165 41 M 112 0:17:14.0 34:28:00 109 0:03:18.1 18 0:59:14.2 35 0:27:09.6 7:09 1:46:55.9

37 Ron Johnson 188 47 M 24 0:13:18.4 26:36:00 94 0:03:03.9 34 1:01:24.3 66 0:29:12.1 7:41 1:46:58.7

38 Dan Oliver 164 41 M 17 0:12:46.7 25:32:00 26 0:02:03.8 48 1:03:58.4 52 0:28:12.1 7:25 1:47:01.0

39 Brandon henry 384 56 M 56 0:15:10.9 30:20:00 51 0:02:26.8 39 1:02:33.0 33 0:27:02.0 7:07 1:47:12.7

40 Eric Hill 167 41 M 49 0:14:46.8 29:32:00 129 0:03:28.8 31 1:01:12.9 56 0:28:18.6 7:27 1:47:47.1

41 Michael Northrop 178 43 M 145 0:19:08.8 38:16:00 156 0:03:52.6 26 1:00:10.6 17 0:25:12.1 6:38 1:48:24.1

42 Curtis Rogers 195 49 M 32 0:14:08.3 28:16:00 103 0:03:11.0 54 1:04:42.6 29 0:26:39.9 7:01 1:48:41.8

43 Kendra Wiggins 295 32 F 82 0:16:22.9 32:44:00 48 0:02:25.4 42 1:02:52.7 36 0:27:10.1 7:09 1:48:51.1

44 Sara McGrath 301 34 F 18 0:12:48.2 25:36:00 125 0:03:26.0 61 1:05:40.5 47 0:28:05.0 7:23 1:49:59.7

45 Mariana Cannon 355 48 F 20 0:12:56.4 25:52:00 49 0:02:25.6 66 1:06:04.3 61 0:28:40.4 7:33 1:50:06.7

46 Calvin Smallwood 126 30 M 33 0:14:11.2 28:22:00 83 0:02:53.5 60 1:04:58.6 49 0:28:06.0 7:24 1:50:09.3

47 Aaron Racicot 227 37 M 96 0:16:43.5 33:26:00 45 0:02:22.2 29 1:00:51.6 82 0:30:23.7 8:00 1:50:21.0

48 Jason Hunt 146 34 M 105 0:17:04.3 34:08:00 139 0:03:36.2 14 0:58:35.3 98 0:31:13.4 8:13 1:50:29.2

49 Rob Rogers 226 35 M 22 0:13:16.5 26:32:00 9 0:01:46.3 72 1:07:01.8 58 0:28:30.7 7:30 1:50:35.3

50 Angie Lancaster 311 35 F 65 0:15:32.8 31:04:00 13 0:01:54.6 47 1:03:36.8 72 0:29:36.8 7:47 1:50:41.0

51 John Villapudua 173 42 M 62 0:15:30.8 31:00:00 69 0:02:38.9 62 1:05:45.0 31 0:26:53.0 7:04 1:50:47.7

52 Carol Coram 380 60 F 205 0:25:53.2 51:46:00 88 0:02:58.9 1 0:43:29.6* 183 0:38:34.2 10:09 1:50:54.9

*Did not complete both loops on bike

53 Frazer Mann 255 63 M 41 0:14:32.2 29:04:00 64 0:02:36.5 58 1:04:54.4 64 0:28:56.7 7:37 1:50:59.8

54 Laura Breymann 283 30 F 85 0:16:26.3 32:52:00 59 0:02:33.9 214 1:32:18.1 24:17:00 1:51:18.3

55 Jenn Halverson Kuehn 290 31 F 9 0:12:05.8 24:10:00 40 0:02:16.3 78 1:08:05.2 63 0:28:54.5 7:36 1:51:21.8

56 Jessica Rogers 307 35 F 80 0:16:17.8 32:34:00 38 0:02:13.1 57 1:04:54.1 45 0:28:01.1 7:22 1:51:26.1

57 Steve Sjolund 162 40 M 76 0:16:02.2 32:04:00 93 0:03:03.4 70 1:06:22.7 25 0:26:11.0 6:53 1:51:39.3

58 Blake Willeford 260 67 M 73 0:15:57.8 31:54:00 30 0:02:04.2 40 1:02:41.6 101 0:31:23.6 8:16 1:52:07.2

59 Matthew Allert 128 30 M 88 0:16:29.6 32:58:00 140 0:03:36.7 50 1:04:06.6 55 0:28:17.8 7:27 1:52:30.7

60 Jeff Derstadt 139 32 M 50 0:14:50.7 29:40:00 44 0:02:20.5 80 1:08:06.6 42 0:27:57.9 7:21 1:53:15.7

61 Don Jaques 174 42 M 46 0:14:42.6 29:24:00 80 0:02:52.7 64 1:05:56.4 74 0:29:45.7 7:50 1:53:17.4

62 Todd Ujifusa 383 43 M 98 0:16:45.7 33:30:00 21 0:02:02.7 46 1:03:15.6 103 0:31:25.3 8:16 1:53:29.3

63 Christie Duque 329 42 F 89 0:16:30.2 33:00:00 28 0:02:03.8 216 1:34:56.8 24:59:00 1:53:30.8

64 Stacy Otter 299 34 F 83 0:16:22.9 32:44:00 85 0:02:56.2 55 1:04:44.9 69 0:29:27.4 7:45 1:53:31.4

65 Wendy Harrison 347 46 F 69 0:15:46.3 31:32:00 145 0:03:38.4 83 1:08:08.5 28 0:26:30.0 6:58 1:54:03.2

66 Michael Skinner 233 51 M 138 0:18:40.5 37:20:00 152 0:03:47.9 24 0:59:54.2 110 0:31:49.1 8:22 1:54:11.7

67 Brjann Brekkan 159 39 M 30 0:14:05.9 28:10:00 76 0:02:48.1 73 1:07:08.7 79 0:30:12.1 7:57 1:54:14.8

68 Erin Simms 332 43 F 37 0:14:25.3 28:50:00 16 0:01:56.7 76 1:07:33.1 83 0:30:28.7 8:01 1:54:23.8

69 Tao-Min Lee 150 36 M 100 0:16:50.9 33:40:00 136 0:03:35.5 67 1:06:05.7 46 0:28:04.0 7:23 1:54:36.1

70 Christina Bromme 381 53 F 90 0:16:30.3 33:00:00 72 0:02:44.5 53 1:04:40.3 90 0:30:48.1 8:06 1:54:43.2

71 Gretchen Gende 326 41 F 19 0:12:55.4 25:50:00 98 0:03:07.9 101 1:10:55.9 44 0:28:00.3 7:22 1:54:59.5

72 Bill Giller 122 65 M 55 0:15:07.9 30:14:00 8 0:01:44.3 49 1:03:58.6 144 0:34:21.1 9:02 1:55:11.9

73 Cory Jennings 219 28 M 154 0:19:37.7 39:14:00 104 0:03:12.7 44 1:03:11.1 71 0:29:35.2 7:47 1:55:36.7

74 Melissa Erkel 292 31 F 84 0:16:24.2 32:48:00 70 0:02:41.1 85 1:08:26.2 57 0:28:28.8 7:29 1:56:00.3

75 Ann Devine 374 57 F 52 0:14:52.6 29:44:00 143 0:03:37.3 82 1:08:07.1 70 0:29:30.4 7:46 1:56:07.4

76 Elliot Harrison 196 15 M 59 0:15:17.3 30:34:00 137 0:03:35.5 104 1:11:03.1 26 0:26:11.8 6:53 1:56:07.7

~ Run ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

Whidbey Island Triathlon

Overall Individuals
Saturday, August 06, 2011

~ Swim ~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~
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Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~ Run ~~ Swim ~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~

77 Linda McLean 371 55 F 31 0:14:08.2 28:16:00 47 0:02:23.4 68 1:06:14.6 132 0:33:39.0 8:51 1:56:25.2

78 Nick Bond 248 57 M 124 0:17:47.2 35:34:00 115 0:03:20.8 59 1:04:57.1 81 0:30:23.6 8:00 1:56:28.7

79 Tom Kuzman 152 38 M 29 0:13:43.4 27:26:00 99 0:03:08.4 77 1:07:39.3 112 0:32:06.3 8:27 1:56:37.4

80 Natalie Zinetti 345 46 F 123 0:17:37.4 35:14:00 78 0:02:50.8 86 1:08:26.2 41 0:27:47.4 7:19 1:56:41.8

81 James Mettler 223 29 M 150 0:19:23.0 38:46:00 17 0:01:57.2 52 1:04:27.2 100 0:31:20.4 8:15 1:57:07.8

82 Joseph Vidal 221 29 M 131 0:18:14.2 36:28:00 81 0:02:52.7 96 1:10:02.3 22 0:26:05.9 6:52 1:57:15.1

83 William Warnekros 251 60 M 143 0:19:05.0 38:10:00 63 0:02:36.3 51 1:04:09.7 102 0:31:25.2 8:16 1:57:16.2

84 Jackie Bruns 360 49 F 110 0:17:11.8 34:22:00 55 0:02:31.2 87 1:08:35.9 65 0:29:00.4 7:38 1:57:19.3

85 Clint Boxman 130 30 M 120 0:17:27.3 34:54:00 90 0:03:00.1 95 1:09:41.0 38 0:27:17.9 7:11 1:57:26.3

86 Evan Callahan 182 45 M 113 0:17:17.7 34:34:00 135 0:03:35.1 75 1:07:21.7 67 0:29:15.7 7:42 1:57:30.2

87 Scott Storer 170 42 M 111 0:17:12.7 34:24:00 138 0:03:35.6 65 1:06:03.1 93 0:30:54.2 8:08 1:57:45.6

88 George Weiss 250 60 M 127 0:17:55.1 35:50:00 132 0:03:33.4 69 1:06:20.3 88 0:30:37.4 8:03 1:58:26.2

89 Whitney McCreary 306 35 F 34 0:14:12.2 28:24:00 126 0:03:26.3 98 1:10:20.6 89 0:30:42.7 8:05 1:58:41.8

90 Debbie Gallo 376 57 F 81 0:16:21.9 32:42:00 23 0:02:03.0 93 1:09:29.5 92 0:30:52.6 8:07 1:58:47.0

91 Carrie Sponaugle 350 40 F 129 0:18:08.7 36:16:00 29 0:02:04.1 89 1:08:47.1 76 0:29:50.5 7:51 1:58:50.4

92 Deann Leoni 318 38 F 71 0:15:53.3 31:46:00 75 0:02:48.0 99 1:10:21.5 78 0:30:07.1 7:56 1:59:09.9

93 Hallack Greider 190 48 M 137 0:18:36.4 37:12:00 161 0:03:58.6 107 1:11:22.3 27 0:26:21.1 6:56 2:00:18.4

94 Lisa Hurley 354 48 F 139 0:18:42.8 37:24:00 77 0:02:49.8 81 1:08:06.6 95 0:30:57.0 8:09 2:00:36.2

95 Amy Diehl 268 25 F 86 0:16:27.4 32:54:00 7 0:01:42.9 74 1:07:10.7 156 0:35:30.2 9:21 2:00:51.2

96 Brian Coyne 214 27 M 141 0:18:54.9 37:48:00 146 0:03:38.5 71 1:06:54.1 107 0:31:30.3 8:17 2:00:57.8

97 Jay Zischke 243 56 M 92 0:16:33.0 33:06:00 198 0:05:35.2 63 1:05:46.6 127 0:33:19.1 8:46 2:01:13.9

98 Margaret Elliott 271 26 F 75 0:15:59.5 31:58:00 92 0:03:03.3 112 1:12:41.2 73 0:29:43.8 7:49 2:01:27.8

99 Christopher Pope 185 46 M 66 0:15:39.1 31:18:00 100 0:03:08.5 91 1:09:11.7 133 0:33:39.8 8:51 2:01:39.1

100 Cressie Fischer 274 27 F 39 0:14:29.5 28:58:00 84 0:02:54.5 123 1:14:52.9 68 0:29:23.9 7:44 2:01:40.8

101 Laura Martin 320 39 F 79 0:16:16.5 32:32:00 54 0:02:30.5 92 1:09:11.9 137 0:33:48.9 8:54 2:01:47.8

102 Caroline Davis 294 32 F 61 0:15:30.1 31:00:00 127 0:03:26.3 113 1:12:46.1 86 0:30:35.4 8:03 2:02:17.9

103 Marcus Glade 136 32 M 95 0:16:41.4 33:22:00 46 0:02:22.7 118 1:13:27.1 75 0:29:49.2 7:51 2:02:20.4

104 John Lewis 229 50 M 23 0:13:17.5 26:34:00 116 0:03:21.8 109 1:12:07.8 142 0:34:17.4 9:01 2:03:04.5

105 Sean Winder 143 33 M 67 0:15:44.8 31:28:00 19 0:02:02.5 114 1:12:54.5 120 0:32:33.9 8:34 2:03:15.7

106 Collin Tuggle 205 22 M 220 0:24:29.4 105 1:11:16.2 39 0:27:30.3 7:14 2:03:15.9

107 Lauren Sancken 278 28 F 21 0:13:05.0 26:10:00 170 0:04:25.1 124 1:14:54.5 97 0:31:02.4 8:10 2:03:27.0

108 Kate Osborne 303 35 F 163 0:20:19.4 40:38:00 107 0:03:16.9 90 1:09:02.6 96 0:30:59.9 8:09 2:03:38.8

109 Rick Rodriguez 239 53 M 10 0:12:09.5 24:18:00 50 0:02:26.5 110 1:12:13.8 174 0:37:02.7 9:45 2:03:52.5

110 Terri Gray 382 42 F 147 0:19:15.1 38:30:00 130 0:03:29.1 115 1:12:55.3 59 0:28:32.3 7:31 2:04:11.8

111 Judy Pratt 372 56 F 97 0:16:44.1 33:28:00 33 0:02:05.7 79 1:08:06.5 176 0:37:38.1 9:54 2:04:34.4

112 Michael Payne 183 45 M 171 0:20:49.9 41:38:00 96 0:03:04.0 84 1:08:18.7 118 0:32:23.1 8:31 2:04:35.7

113 Robert Hezel 224 30 M 63 0:15:31.5 31:02:00 101 0:03:09.4 111 1:12:31.9 131 0:33:38.2 8:51 2:04:51.0

114 Rebecca Grant 289 31 F 122 0:17:37.1 35:14:00 24 0:02:03.2 106 1:11:18.5 139 0:34:03.2 8:58 2:05:02.0

115 Perri Sutton 309 35 F 168 0:20:43.6 41:26:00 128 0:03:28.5 88 1:08:37.7 115 0:32:17.5 8:30 2:05:07.3

116 Stacy Price 353 47 F 91 0:16:32.0 33:04:00 43 0:02:19.7 117 1:13:22.1 126 0:33:13.5 8:44 2:05:27.3

117 Dana Bollinger 359 49 F 133 0:18:25.9 36:50:00 117 0:03:22.1 97 1:10:10.7 130 0:33:32.8 8:49 2:05:31.5

118 Liz Beck 263 22 F 43 0:14:36.8 29:12:00 141 0:03:36.9 127 1:15:32.9 119 0:32:30.7 8:33 2:06:17.3

119 Marty Fernandez 240 54 M 54 0:15:06.0 30:12:00 118 0:03:22.2 94 1:09:39.9 180 0:38:21.6 10:06 2:06:29.7

120 Linda Irvine 349 46 F 130 0:18:10.7 36:20:00 91 0:03:02.8 108 1:11:34.3 136 0:33:46.1 8:53 2:06:33.9

121 Robert Hooley 189 48 M 146 0:19:09.7 38:18:00 147 0:03:42.1 102 1:10:56.0 122 0:32:48.5 8:38 2:06:36.3

122 Kendall Shibuya 262 22 F 104 0:17:03.7 34:06:00 60 0:02:34.2 126 1:15:09.1 117 0:32:20.3 8:31 2:07:07.3

123 Dustin Goodnight 209 25 M 26 0:13:30.1 27:00:00 73 0:02:45.7 157 1:20:08.1 104 0:31:25.9 8:16 2:07:49.8

124 Deanne Odell 281 29 F 119 0:17:26.3 34:52:00 160 0:03:58.4 130 1:15:59.1 87 0:30:35.5 8:03 2:07:59.3

125 Michele Renninger 328 42 F 107 0:17:05.8 34:10:00 68 0:02:38.4 136 1:16:53.2 105 0:31:26.9 8:16 2:08:04.3

126 Laurel Hopkins 340 40 F 108 0:17:08.3 34:16:00 105 0:03:14.7 116 1:12:57.4 153 0:35:13.5 9:16 2:08:33.9

127 Rochelle Stowe 264 23 F 14 0:12:33.9 25:06:00 102 0:03:10.9 151 1:19:13.5 138 0:33:52.1 8:55 2:08:50.4

128 Clare Ford 358 49 F 116 0:17:19.5 34:38:00 155 0:03:50.8 128 1:15:42.4 113 0:32:15.1 8:29 2:09:07.8

129 David Matthews 147 35 M 160 0:20:13.2 40:26:00 166 0:04:13.2 119 1:13:49.5 94 0:30:55.9 8:08 2:09:11.8

130 Colleen Skinner 346 46 F 166 0:20:38.1 41:16:00 168 0:04:19.7 100 1:10:48.0 135 0:33:40.1 8:52 2:09:25.9

131 Amy Merkley 302 35 F 102 0:16:58.4 33:56:00 123 0:03:24.5 132 1:16:03.0 128 0:33:29.3 8:49 2:09:55.2

132 Tolmie Wachter 193 49 M 148 0:19:16.0 38:32:00 203 0:06:09.2 120 1:14:05.9 85 0:30:32.7 8:02 2:10:03.8

133 Amanda Burke 312 36 F 125 0:17:48.3 35:36:00 174 0:04:31.8 135 1:16:37.3 109 0:31:42.7 8:21 2:10:40.1

134 Laurie Sjolund 315 37 F 94 0:16:38.0 33:16:00 97 0:03:05.6 140 1:17:33.2 134 0:33:40.1 8:52 2:10:56.9

135 Kyle Green 217 28 M 179 0:21:42.3 43:24:00 175 0:04:32.9 121 1:14:21.7 80 0:30:20.2 7:59 2:10:57.1

136 James Grant 225 32 M 219 0:19:46.1 144 1:17:47.1 145 0:34:24.9 9:03 2:11:58.1

137 Molly Dunbar 336 34 F 114 0:17:17.8 34:34:00 196 0:05:34.1 137 1:16:57.7 123 0:33:03.5 8:42 2:12:53.1

138 Nicholas Murphy 177 43 M 57 0:15:14.2 30:28:00 52 0:02:28.4 139 1:17:33.2 179 0:38:19.2 10:05 2:13:35.0

139 Kristine Wong 386 25 F 159 0:20:04.6 40:08:00 172 0:04:30.5 147 1:17:56.5 108 0:31:35.7 8:19 2:14:07.3

140 Bradford Maronde 176 43 M 109 0:17:10.2 34:20:00 67 0:02:38.0 143 1:17:46.2 167 0:36:33.8 9:37 2:14:08.2

141 Justin Herzog 129 30 M 172 0:20:50.6 41:40:00 124 0:03:25.8 129 1:15:44.0 143 0:34:18.2 9:02 2:14:18.6

142 Mark Hogan 156 38 M 134 0:18:29.9 36:58:00 108 0:03:17.3 169 1:21:57.7 91 0:30:51.9 8:07 2:14:36.8

143 Tabitha Woodard 269 25 F 177 0:21:19.0 42:38:00 171 0:04:26.9 125 1:14:56.5 141 0:34:05.6 8:58 2:14:48.0

144 Matthew Novack 203 21 M 77 0:16:02.7 32:04:00 189 0:05:09.4 152 1:19:34.9 140 0:34:03.7 8:58 2:14:50.7

145 Danielle Rideout 296 33 F 87 0:16:28.6 32:56:00 122 0:03:24.3 180 1:24:27.6 84 0:30:31.7 8:02 2:14:52.2

146 Allison Egbert 277 28 F 198 0:24:20.8 48:40:00 82 0:02:52.7 141 1:17:40.3 77 0:30:03.3 7:54 2:14:57.1

147 Steffany Gleim 323 40 F 169 0:20:45.5 41:30:00 112 0:03:18.7 133 1:16:15.9 151 0:34:45.5 9:09 2:15:05.6

148 E.P. Hackenberg 220 29 M 193 0:23:20.0 46:40:00 12 0:01:52.4 165 1:21:19.5 60 0:28:35.4 7:31 2:15:07.3

149 Mathew Ennis 199 17 M 99 0:16:46.3 33:32:00 185 0:04:52.7 171 1:22:17.5 114 0:32:16.2 8:29 2:16:12.7

150 Rich Ennis 238 52 M 38 0:14:29.4 28:58:00 66 0:02:37.2 190 1:26:49.4 116 0:32:18.0 8:30 2:16:14.0

151 Ryan Hubbard 210 25 M 204 0:25:46.0 51:32:00 95 0:03:03.9 103 1:10:57.7 164 0:36:29.1 9:36 2:16:16.7

152 Angela Anderson 333 44 F 74 0:15:58.6 31:56:00 148 0:03:43.9 146 1:17:48.6 186 0:38:57.3 10:15 2:16:28.4

153 Katherine Freels 282 29 F 161 0:20:13.8 40:26:00 111 0:03:18.7 156 1:20:04.1 124 0:33:04.0 8:42 2:16:40.6

154 Lizabeth McComb 356 48 F 174 0:20:52.1 41:44:00 119 0:03:22.4 134 1:16:16.5 166 0:36:32.3 9:37 2:17:03.3

155 Brandon Odell 133 31 M 189 0:23:06.6 46:12:00 164 0:04:01.4 149 1:18:12.3 111 0:32:04.3 8:26 2:17:24.6

156 John Shaffer 166 41 M 151 0:19:29.8 38:58:00 188 0:05:08.2 145 1:17:47.4 152 0:35:00.2 9:13 2:17:25.6

157 Sandy Janson 366 52 F 115 0:17:19.3 34:38:00 34 0:02:07.4 142 1:17:40.7 191 0:40:21.5 10:37 2:17:28.9

158 John Hart 180 44 M 142 0:19:00.9 38:00:00 131 0:03:31.8 172 1:22:19.3 150 0:34:44.7 9:08 2:19:36.7

159 Arlene Taylor 377 57 F 156 0:19:51.2 39:42:00 151 0:03:45.0 153 1:19:48.4 161 0:36:18.9 9:33 2:19:43.5

160 Marian Quarrier 365 50 F 152 0:19:30.0 39:00:00 173 0:04:30.7 161 1:21:05.7 147 0:34:39.3 9:07 2:19:45.7

161 Betsy Brace 375 57 F 72 0:15:55.7 31:50:00 213 0:07:50.7 164 1:21:18.9 148 0:34:40.5 9:07 2:19:45.8

Individual Overall Page 2 of 13



Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~ Run ~~ Swim ~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~

162 Lynn Wilkinson 348 46 F 164 0:20:24.0 40:48:00 167 0:04:14.2 155 1:20:00.4 154 0:35:22.4 9:18 2:20:01.0

163 Tamara Lund 385 39 F 194 0:23:21.8 46:42:00 163 0:04:00.7 163 1:21:15.8 106 0:31:27.2 8:17 2:20:05.5

164 Rebecca Ferguson 300 34 F 155 0:19:45.7 39:30:00 142 0:03:37.0 158 1:20:15.9 168 0:36:33.9 9:37 2:20:12.5

165 Alexandra Eberle 275 27 F 128 0:18:06.3 36:12:00 86 0:02:56.6 166 1:21:25.0 184 0:38:36.4 10:09 2:21:04.3

166 Nic Gill 142 32 M 121 0:17:33.4 35:06:00 87 0:02:57.7 150 1:19:05.6 196 0:41:29.2 10:55 2:21:05.9

167 Ryan Hunt 138 32 M 210 0:26:59.0 53:58:00 183 0:04:50.7 122 1:14:36.1 149 0:34:42.1 9:08 2:21:07.9

168 Penelope Thompson 378 59 F 149 0:19:22.4 38:44:00 153 0:03:48.3 174 1:22:39.8 158 0:35:55.1 9:27 2:21:45.6

169 Christina Hunt 293 31 F 181 0:21:57.5 43:54:00 114 0:03:19.9 160 1:21:05.7 155 0:35:24.6 9:19 2:21:47.7

170 Michael Smith 232 50 M 182 0:22:11.5 44:22:00 192 0:05:19.0 154 1:19:49.7 146 0:34:35.0 9:06 2:21:55.2

171 Monica Tsang 279 28 F 158 0:20:01.1 40:02:00 157 0:03:52.9 148 1:18:08.8 190 0:40:14.8 10:35 2:22:17.6

172 Stephanie Dietlin 337 34 F 175 0:20:53.6 41:46:00 186 0:04:55.5 162 1:21:12.6 157 0:35:32.3 9:21 2:22:34.0

173 Brian Maddux 175 42 M 173 0:20:52.1 41:44:00 113 0:03:19.2 170 1:22:13.3 170 0:36:56.3 9:43 2:23:20.9

174 Paul Grubb 158 39 M 78 0:16:13.2 32:26:00 149 0:03:44.9 168 1:21:33.3 197 0:42:09.2 11:06 2:23:40.6

175 Jonna Butz 334 44 F 157 0:19:57.0 39:54:00 159 0:03:58.2 179 1:23:52.1 160 0:36:16.5 9:33 2:24:03.8

176 Shawna Laursen 330 43 F 93 0:16:36.1 33:12:00 120 0:03:23.9 191 1:27:09.7 178 0:37:51.7 9:58 2:25:01.4

177 Aziel Epilepsia 218 28 M 167 0:20:41.3 41:22:00 178 0:04:41.0 131 1:16:00.8 202 0:44:12.0 11:38 2:25:35.1

178 Jenny Staats 338 37 F 118 0:17:25.3 34:50:00 169 0:04:23.0 185 1:25:46.8 182 0:38:24.6 10:06 2:25:59.7

179 April Fenton 339 38 F 135 0:18:33.7 37:06:00 106 0:03:16.5 184 1:25:45.2 181 0:38:24.3 10:06 2:25:59.7

180 Aaron Hunt 135 31 M 207 0:26:17.3 52:34:00 199 0:05:40.8 159 1:21:00.5 125 0:33:06.2 8:43 2:26:04.8

181 Jennifer Demitruk 352 47 F 183 0:22:22.0 44:44:00 182 0:04:48.5 175 1:22:45.5 162 0:36:25.2 9:35 2:26:21.2

182 Tyler Goodnight 207 23 M 184 0:22:31.3 45:02:00 176 0:04:35.6 167 1:21:26.5 185 0:38:40.4 10:11 2:27:13.8

183 Leonard Dietlin 228 38 M 212 0:29:28.8 58:56:00 165 0:04:10.1 138 1:17:12.9 172 0:37:00.2 9:44 2:27:52.0

184 Shane Jones 155 38 M 103 0:17:00.3 34:00:00 134 0:03:34.2 177 1:23:07.3 204 0:44:56.7 11:49 2:28:38.5

185 Riley Grant 287 30 F 144 0:19:07.6 38:14:00 184 0:04:52.3 182 1:25:11.5 188 0:39:27.6 10:23 2:28:39.0

186 Matthew Erickson 200 17 M 211 0:28:39.9 57:18:00 180 0:04:43.3 173 1:22:19.4 129 0:33:30.5 8:49 2:29:13.1

187 Heidi Mayne 308 35 F 40 0:14:30.8 29:00:00 133 0:03:34.0 198 1:31:56.6 187 0:39:22.1 10:22 2:29:23.5

188 Kristi Thulin 285 30 F 185 0:22:33.0 45:06:00 61 0:02:35.4 195 1:28:56.8 159 0:36:15.4 9:32 2:30:20.6

189 Roberta Winter 370 54 F 188 0:23:06.2 46:12:00 177 0:04:39.6 178 1:23:31.9 194 0:40:49.4 10:44 2:32:07.1

190 Evan Weeks 198 16 M 176 0:21:10.7 42:20:00 187 0:05:07.5 201 1:34:59.0 99 0:31:14.3 8:13 2:32:31.5

191 Travis Cramer 206 22 M 186 0:22:33.4 45:06:00 206 0:06:19.7 189 1:26:27.8 177 0:37:39.1 9:54 2:33:00.0

192 Dennis Wischmeier 259 66 M 126 0:17:53.6 35:46:00 121 0:03:24.2 202 1:35:21.3 163 0:36:26.5 9:35 2:33:05.6

193 Rebecca Hunt 298 34 F 192 0:23:18.9 46:36:00 158 0:03:58.1 176 1:22:53.9 200 0:43:01.9 11:19 2:33:12.8

194 Carla Green 272 27 F 199 0:24:47.1 49:34:00 204 0:06:11.3 183 1:25:20.9 173 0:37:01.7 9:44 2:33:21.0

195 Kristina Wachter 341 45 F 191 0:23:15.9 46:30:00 89 0:02:59.0 192 1:27:24.1 189 0:40:11.8 10:34 2:33:50.8

196 Anthony Lauersdorf 202 19 M 178 0:21:27.8 42:54:00 194 0:05:28.5 199 1:34:36.8 121 0:32:41.1 8:36 2:34:14.2

197 Sara Jones 324 40 F 180 0:21:55.2 43:50:00 150 0:03:44.9 197 1:29:42.0 192 0:40:28.4 10:39 2:35:50.5

198 Joy Davis 280 29 F 153 0:19:37.5 39:14:00 202 0:06:06.8 200 1:34:37.4 175 0:37:27.6 9:51 2:37:49.3

199 Greg Emerick 208 23 M 170 0:20:47.7 41:34:00 211 0:07:18.6 196 1:29:06.7 195 0:41:06.5 10:49 2:38:19.5

200 Michael Woodard 242 56 M 216 0:32:10.7 64:20:00 154 0:03:48.9 187 1:26:08.0 165 0:36:29.2 9:36 2:38:36.8

201 Mary Clemons 344 46 F 209 0:26:23.4 52:46:00 179 0:04:43.1 186 1:26:02.6 203 0:44:23.5 11:41 2:41:32.6

202 Jeremy Buirge 197 16 M 136 0:18:34.7 37:08:00 190 0:05:13.8 193 1:27:36.9 209 0:50:32.5 13:18 2:41:57.9

203 Kathryn Plovie 276 27 F 196 0:23:52.3 47:44:00 200 0:05:40.8 204 1:36:41.0 169 0:36:48.5 9:41 2:43:02.6

204 Josh Buirge 144 33 M 214 0:29:51.0 59:42:00 197 0:05:34.6 181 1:24:53.3 206 0:45:39.5 12:01 2:45:58.4

205 Tom Corcoran 234 51 M 197 0:24:07.6 48:14:00 201 0:05:58.5 188 1:26:23.1 211 0:51:02.8 13:26 2:47:32.0

206 Harry West 163 40 M 218 0:32:52.0 65:44:00 212 0:07:32.3 194 1:28:11.5 193 0:40:43.9 10:43 2:49:19.7

207 Diane Fiumara 363 49 F 190 0:23:15.5 46:30:00 193 0:05:22.3 217 2:22:19.5 37:27:00 2:50:57.3

208 Adele Grant 368 52 F 162 0:20:18.3 40:36:00 208 0:06:34.6 206 1:37:03.0 207 0:48:05.4 12:39 2:52:01.3

209 Honey Hunt 284 30 F 195 0:23:51.7 47:42:00 181 0:04:43.6 207 1:39:39.6 205 0:45:17.4 11:55 2:53:32.3

210 Mei Wu 304 35 F 187 0:23:00.0 46:00:00 218 0:17:45.0 205 1:36:44.7 171 0:36:57.2 9:43 2:54:26.9

211 Brenda Maronde 322 39 F 200 0:24:51.8 49:42:00 207 0:06:25.5 208 1:40:32.7 201 0:43:45.8 11:31 2:55:35.8

212 Rebecca Nugent 261 19 F 206 0:26:02.5 52:04:00 79 0:02:51.3 209 1:48:04.4 198 0:42:41.6 11:14 2:59:39.8

213 Katherine Emerick 265 23 F 217 0:32:37.2 65:14:00 214 0:08:05.6 203 1:36:04.9 199 0:43:01.6 11:19 2:59:49.3

214 Sarah Karis 316 38 F 202 0:25:22.2 50:44:00 195 0:05:33.9 218 2:30:01.4 39:29:00 3:00:57.5

215 Cyndie Shannon 369 54 F 203 0:25:25.5 50:50:00 191 0:05:14.3 219 2:32:26.2 40:07:00 3:03:06.0

216 Erin Matthews 297 33 F 201 0:25:02.7 50:04:00 205 0:06:17.0 210 1:52:32.3 212 0:51:31.6 13:33 3:15:23.6

217 Julie Fakkema 357 49 F 208 0:26:21.9 52:42:00 210 0:06:51.5 211 1:55:07.2 210 0:50:59.5 13:25 3:19:20.1

218 Angela Hunt 273 27 F 215 0:31:38.1 63:16:00 215 0:10:04.6 213 1:59:17.8 208 0:50:02.0 13:10 3:31:02.5

219 Tanya Parker 319 38 F 213 0:29:42.4 59:24:00 162 0:03:58.7 212 1:58:34.3 213 1:06:52.6 17:36 3:39:08.0

DNF Randall Wilson 140 32 M 217 0:15:39.0

DNF Tom Sundsboe 249 59 M 58 0:15:17.2 30:34:00 209 0:06:35.9

DNF Kim Holttum 343 45 F 165 0:20:25.7 40:50:00
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 198 Rebecca Nugent 261 19 1 0:26:02.5 1 0:02:51.3 1 1:48:04.4 1 0:42:41.6 2:59:39.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 113 Liz Beck 263 22 2 0:14:36.8 3 0:03:36.9 2 1:15:32.9 2 0:32:30.7 2:06:17.3

2 117 Kendall Shibuya 262 22 3 0:17:03.7 1 0:02:34.2 1 1:15:09.1 1 0:32:20.3 2:07:07.3

3 121 Rochelle Stowe 264 23 1 0:12:33.9 2 0:03:10.9 3 1:19:13.5 3 0:33:52.1 2:08:50.4

4 199 Katherine Emerick 265 23 4 0:32:37.2 4 0:08:05.6 4 1:36:04.9 4 0:43:01.6 2:59:49.3

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 92 Amy Diehl 268 25 4 0:16:27.4 1 0:01:42.9 1 1:07:10.7 9 0:35:30.2 2:00:51.2

2 95 Margaret Elliott 271 26 3 0:15:59.5 5 0:03:03.3 2 1:12:41.2 2 0:29:43.8 2:01:27.8

3 97 Cressie Fischer 274 27 2 0:14:29.5 3 0:02:54.5 3 1:14:52.9 1 0:29:23.9 2:01:40.8

4 104 Lauren Sancken 278 28 1 0:13:05.0 9 0:04:25.1 4 1:14:54.5 5 0:31:02.4 2:03:27.0

5 119 Deanne Odell 281 29 5 0:17:26.3 8 0:03:58.4 6 1:15:59.1 4 0:30:35.5 2:07:59.3

6 131 Kristine Wong 386 25 9 0:20:04.6 11 0:04:30.5 8 1:17:56.5 6 0:31:35.7 2:14:07.3

7 135 Tabitha Woodard 269 25 11 0:21:19.0 10 0:04:26.9 5 1:14:56.5 8 0:34:05.6 2:14:48.0

8 138 Allison Egbert 277 28 13 0:24:20.8 2 0:02:52.7 7 1:17:40.3 3 0:30:03.3 2:14:57.1

9 145 Katherine Freels 282 29 10 0:20:13.8 6 0:03:18.7 10 1:20:04.1 7 0:33:04.0 2:16:40.6

10 157 Alexandra Eberle 275 27 6 0:18:06.3 4 0:02:56.6 11 1:21:25.0 13 0:38:36.4 2:21:04.3

11 163 Monica Tsang 279 28 8 0:20:01.1 7 0:03:52.9 9 1:18:08.8 14 0:40:14.8 2:22:17.6

12 181 Carla Green 272 27 14 0:24:47.1 14 0:06:11.3 12 1:25:20.9 11 0:37:01.7 2:33:21.0

13 185 Joy Davis 280 29 7 0:19:37.5 13 0:06:06.8 13 1:34:37.4 12 0:37:27.6 2:37:49.3

14 190 Kathryn Plovie 276 27 12 0:23:52.3 12 0:05:40.8 14 1:36:41.0 10 0:36:48.5 2:43:02.6

15 204 Angela Hunt 273 27 15 0:31:38.1 15 0:10:04.6 15 1:59:17.8 15 0:50:02.0 3:31:02.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 43 Kendra Wiggins 295 32 4 0:16:22.9 3 0:02:25.4 1 1:02:52.7 1 0:27:10.1 1:48:51.1

2 44 Sara McGrath 301 34 2 0:12:48.2 10 0:03:26.0 3 1:05:40.5 2 0:28:05.0 1:49:59.7

3 52 Laura Breymann 283 30 7 0:16:26.3 4 0:02:33.9 16 1:32:18.1 1:51:18.3

4 53 Jenn Halverson Kuehn 290 31 1 0:12:05.8 2 0:02:16.3 4 1:08:05.2 4 0:28:54.5 1:51:21.8

5 62 Stacy Otter 299 34 5 0:16:22.9 7 0:02:56.2 2 1:04:44.9 5 0:29:27.4 1:53:31.4

6 72 Melissa Erkel 292 31 6 0:16:24.2 6 0:02:41.1 5 1:08:26.2 3 0:28:28.8 1:56:00.3

7 99 Caroline Davis 294 32 3 0:15:30.1 11 0:03:26.3 7 1:12:46.1 7 0:30:35.4 2:02:17.9

8 109 Rebecca Grant 289 31 9 0:17:37.1 1 0:02:03.2 6 1:11:18.5 8 0:34:03.2 2:05:02.0

9 137 Danielle Rideout 296 33 8 0:16:28.6 9 0:03:24.3 11 1:24:27.6 6 0:30:31.7 2:14:52.2

10 156 Rebecca Ferguson 300 34 11 0:19:45.7 12 0:03:37.0 8 1:20:15.9 11 0:36:33.9 2:20:12.5

~ Run ~

Female 20 to 24

Whidbey Island Triathlon

Category Results
Saturday, August 06, 2011

~ Swim ~

Female 19 and under
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 25 to 29

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ Swim ~

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

Female 30 to 34
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

11 161 Christina Hunt 293 31 12 0:21:57.5 8 0:03:19.9 9 1:21:05.7 9 0:35:24.6 2:21:47.7

12 172 Riley Grant 287 30 10 0:19:07.6 15 0:04:52.3 12 1:25:11.5 12 0:39:27.6 2:28:39.0

13 175 Kristi Thulin 285 30 13 0:22:33.0 5 0:02:35.4 13 1:28:56.8 10 0:36:15.4 2:30:20.6

14 180 Rebecca Hunt 298 34 14 0:23:18.9 13 0:03:58.1 10 1:22:53.9 13 0:43:01.9 2:33:12.8

15 195 Honey Hunt 284 30 15 0:23:51.7 14 0:04:43.6 14 1:39:39.6 14 0:45:17.4 2:53:32.3

16 202 Erin Matthews 297 33 16 0:25:02.7 16 0:06:17.0 15 1:52:32.3 15 0:51:31.6 3:15:23.6

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 20 Hayley Espelund 310 35 1 0:12:16.7 2 0:02:04.3 1 1:01:58.1 1 0:26:57.3 1:43:16.4

2 34 Eryn Geokezas 313 36 2 0:13:18.5 17 1:33:15.5 1:46:34.0

3 48 Angie Lancaster 311 35 5 0:15:32.8 1 0:01:54.6 2 1:03:36.8 3 0:29:36.8 1:50:41.0

4 54 Jessica Rogers 307 35 8 0:16:17.8 3 0:02:13.1 3 1:04:54.1 2 0:28:01.1 1:51:26.1

5 86 Whitney McCreary 306 35 3 0:14:12.2 9 0:03:26.3 7 1:10:20.6 5 0:30:42.7 1:58:41.8

6 89 Deann Leoni 318 38 6 0:15:53.3 5 0:02:48.0 8 1:10:21.5 4 0:30:07.1 1:59:09.9

7 98 Laura Martin 320 39 7 0:16:16.5 4 0:02:30.5 6 1:09:11.9 12 0:33:48.9 2:01:47.8

8 105 Kate Osborne 303 35 12 0:20:19.4 7 0:03:16.9 5 1:09:02.6 6 0:30:59.9 2:03:38.8

9 110 Perri Sutton 309 35 13 0:20:43.6 10 0:03:28.5 4 1:08:37.7 9 0:32:17.5 2:05:07.3

10 125 Amy Merkley 302 35 10 0:16:58.4 8 0:03:24.5 9 1:16:03.0 10 0:33:29.3 2:09:55.2

11 127 Amanda Burke 312 36 11 0:17:48.3 14 0:04:31.8 10 1:16:37.3 8 0:31:42.7 2:10:40.1

12 128 Laurie Sjolund 315 37 9 0:16:38.0 6 0:03:05.6 11 1:17:33.2 11 0:33:40.1 2:10:56.9

13 155 Tamara Lund 385 39 15 0:23:21.8 13 0:04:00.7 12 1:21:15.8 7 0:31:27.2 2:20:05.5

14 174 Heidi Mayne 308 35 4 0:14:30.8 11 0:03:34.0 13 1:31:56.6 14 0:39:22.1 2:29:23.5

15 196 Mei Wu 304 35 14 0:23:00.0 17 0:17:45.0 14 1:36:44.7 13 0:36:57.2 2:54:26.9

16 197 Brenda Maronde 322 39 16 0:24:51.8 16 0:06:25.5 15 1:40:32.7 15 0:43:45.8 2:55:35.8

17 200 Sarah Karis 316 38 17 0:25:22.2 15 0:05:33.9 18 2:30:01.4 3:00:57.5

18 205 Tanya Parker 319 38 18 0:29:42.4 12 0:03:58.7 16 1:58:34.3 16 1:06:52.6 3:39:08.0

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 6 Stacia McInnes 331 43 1 0:12:45.5 4 0:02:09.3 1 0:57:25.4 1 0:24:57.4 1:37:17.6

2 61 Christie Duque 329 42 5 0:16:30.2 2 0:02:03.8 12 1:34:56.8 1:53:30.8

3 66 Erin Simms 332 43 3 0:14:25.3 1 0:01:56.7 2 1:07:33.1 5 0:30:28.7 1:54:23.8

4 69 Gretchen Gende 326 41 2 0:12:55.4 6 0:03:07.9 4 1:10:55.9 2 0:28:00.3 1:54:59.5

5 88 Carrie Sponaugle 350 40 8 0:18:08.7 3 0:02:04.1 3 1:08:47.1 4 0:29:50.5 1:58:50.4

6 106 Terri Gray 382 42 9 0:19:15.1 9 0:03:29.1 5 1:12:55.3 3 0:28:32.3 2:04:11.8

7 120 Michele Renninger 328 42 7 0:17:05.8 5 0:02:38.4 7 1:16:53.2 6 0:31:26.9 2:08:04.3

8 139 Steffany Gleim 323 40 11 0:20:45.5 7 0:03:18.7 6 1:16:15.9 7 0:34:45.5 2:15:05.6

9 144 Angela Anderson 333 44 4 0:15:58.6 10 0:03:43.9 8 1:17:48.6 10 0:38:57.3 2:16:28.4

10 166 Jonna Butz 334 44 10 0:19:57.0 12 0:03:58.2 9 1:23:52.1 8 0:36:16.5 2:24:03.8

11 167 Shawna Laursen 330 43 6 0:16:36.1 8 0:03:23.9 10 1:27:09.7 9 0:37:51.7 2:25:01.4

12 184 Sara Jones 324 40 12 0:21:55.2 11 0:03:44.9 11 1:29:42.0 11 0:40:28.4 2:35:50.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 45 Mariana Cannon 355 48 1 0:12:56.4 2 0:02:25.6 1 1:06:04.3 3 0:28:40.4 1:50:06.7

2 63 Wendy Harrison 347 46 2 0:15:46.3 10 0:03:38.4 3 1:08:08.5 1 0:26:30.0 1:54:03.2

3 77 Natalie Zinetti 345 46 6 0:17:37.4 5 0:02:50.8 4 1:08:26.2 2 0:27:47.4 1:56:41.8

4 81 Jackie Bruns 360 49 4 0:17:11.8 3 0:02:31.2 5 1:08:35.9 4 0:29:00.4 1:57:19.3

5 91 Lisa Hurley 354 48 9 0:18:42.8 4 0:02:49.8 2 1:08:06.6 5 0:30:57.0 2:00:36.2

6 111 Stacy Price 353 47 3 0:16:32.0 1 0:02:19.7 9 1:13:22.1 7 0:33:13.5 2:05:27.3

Female 45 to 49
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 40 to 44
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 35 to 39
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

7 112 Dana Bollinger 359 49 8 0:18:25.9 8 0:03:22.1 6 1:10:10.7 8 0:33:32.8 2:05:31.5

8 115 Linda Irvine 349 46 7 0:18:10.7 7 0:03:02.8 8 1:11:34.3 10 0:33:46.1 2:06:33.9

9 122 Clare Ford 358 49 5 0:17:19.5 11 0:03:50.8 10 1:15:42.4 6 0:32:15.1 2:09:07.8

10 124 Colleen Skinner 346 46 12 0:20:38.1 13 0:04:19.7 7 1:10:48.0 9 0:33:40.1 2:09:25.9

11 146 Lizabeth McComb 356 48 13 0:20:52.1 9 0:03:22.4 11 1:16:16.5 13 0:36:32.3 2:17:03.3

12 154 Lynn Wilkinson 348 46 10 0:20:24.0 12 0:04:14.2 12 1:20:00.4 11 0:35:22.4 2:20:01.0

13 170 Jennifer Demitruk 352 47 14 0:22:22.0 15 0:04:48.5 13 1:22:45.5 12 0:36:25.2 2:26:21.2

14 182 Kristina Wachter 341 45 16 0:23:15.9 6 0:02:59.0 15 1:27:24.1 14 0:40:11.8 2:33:50.8

15 188 Mary Clemons 344 46 18 0:26:23.4 14 0:04:43.1 14 1:26:02.6 15 0:44:23.5 2:41:32.6

16 193 Diane Fiumara 363 49 15 0:23:15.5 16 0:05:22.3 17 2:22:19.5 2:50:57.3

17 203 Julie Fakkema 357 49 17 0:26:21.9 17 0:06:51.5 16 1:55:07.2 16 0:50:59.5 3:19:20.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 68 Christina Bromme 381 53 1 0:16:30.3 2 0:02:44.5 1 1:04:40.3 1 0:30:48.1 1:54:43.2

2 149 Sandy Janson 366 52 2 0:17:19.3 1 0:02:07.4 2 1:17:40.7 3 0:40:21.5 2:17:28.9

3 152 Marian Quarrier 365 50 3 0:19:30.0 3 0:04:30.7 3 1:21:05.7 2 0:34:39.3 2:19:45.7

4 176 Roberta Winter 370 54 5 0:23:06.2 4 0:04:39.6 4 1:23:31.9 4 0:40:49.4 2:32:07.1

5 194 Adele Grant 368 52 4 0:20:18.3 6 0:06:34.6 5 1:37:03.0 5 0:48:05.4 2:52:01.3

6 201 Cyndie Shannon 369 54 6 0:25:25.5 5 0:05:14.3 6 2:32:26.2 3:03:06.0

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 73 Ann Devine 374 57 2 0:14:52.6 4 0:03:37.3 3 1:08:07.1 1 0:29:30.4 1:56:07.4

2 75 Linda McLean 371 55 1 0:14:08.2 3 0:02:23.4 1 1:06:14.6 3 0:33:39.0 1:56:25.2

3 87 Debbie Gallo 376 57 4 0:16:21.9 1 0:02:03.0 4 1:09:29.5 2 0:30:52.6 1:58:47.0

4 107 Judy Pratt 372 56 5 0:16:44.1 2 0:02:05.7 2 1:08:06.5 7 0:37:38.1 2:04:34.4

5 151 Arlene Taylor 377 57 7 0:19:51.2 5 0:03:45.0 5 1:19:48.4 6 0:36:18.9 2:19:43.5

6 153 Betsy Brace 375 57 3 0:15:55.7 7 0:07:50.7 6 1:21:18.9 4 0:34:40.5 2:19:45.8

7 160 Penelope Thompson 378 59 6 0:19:22.4 6 0:03:48.3 7 1:22:39.8 5 0:35:55.1 2:21:45.6

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 50 Carol Coram 380 60 1 0:25:53.2 1 0:02:58.9 1 0:43:28.6 1 0:38:34.2 1:50:54.9

*Did not complete both loops on bike

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 30 Jared Lehning 201 18 3 0:18:19.8 1 0:02:03.8 1 1:03:11.5 1 0:21:46.5 1:45:21.6

2 74 Elliot Harrison 196 15 1 0:15:17.3 2 0:03:35.5 2 1:11:03.1 2 0:26:11.8 1:56:07.7

3 141 Mathew Ennis 199 17 2 0:16:46.3 4 0:04:52.7 3 1:22:17.5 4 0:32:16.2 2:16:12.7

4 173 Matthew Erickson 200 17 7 0:28:39.9 3 0:04:43.3 4 1:22:19.4 6 0:33:30.5 2:29:13.1

5 177 Evan Weeks 198 16 5 0:21:10.7 5 0:05:07.5 7 1:34:59.0 3 0:31:14.3 2:32:31.5

6 183 Anthony Lauersdorf 202 19 6 0:21:27.8 7 0:05:28.5 6 1:34:36.8 5 0:32:41.1 2:34:14.2

7 189 Jeremy Buirge 197 16 4 0:18:34.7 6 0:05:13.8 5 1:27:36.9 7 0:50:32.5 2:41:57.9

Male 19 and Under
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 60 and over
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 55 to 59
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 50 to 54
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 19 Matthew Lemke 204 21 1 0:10:30.0 1 0:02:17.8 1 1:01:35.3 2 0:28:12.3 1:42:35.4

2 103 Collin Tuggle 205 22 5 0:24:29.4 2 1:11:16.2 1 0:27:30.3 2:03:15.9

3 136 Matthew Novack 203 21 2 0:16:02.7 2 0:05:09.4 3 1:19:34.9 3 0:34:03.7 2:14:50.7

4 178 Travis Cramer 206 22 4 0:22:33.4 3 0:06:19.7 4 1:26:27.8 4 0:37:39.1 2:33:00.0

5 186 Greg Emerick 208 23 3 0:20:47.7 4 0:07:18.6 5 1:29:06.7 5 0:41:06.5 2:38:19.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Josh Adams 222 29 1 0:11:57.6 1 0:01:50.3 1 0:52:52.1 2 0:24:32.8 1:31:12.8

2 13 Andrew Marsters 216 28 3 0:13:30.4 6 0:02:32.6 3 0:59:37.6 3 0:24:45.0 1:40:25.6

3 17 Kevin Rivard 212 27 5 0:14:39.9 4 0:02:02.5 5 1:01:18.3 1 0:24:08.6 1:42:09.3

4 24 Philip Newman 213 27 4 0:14:25.3 5 0:02:09.4 2 0:59:14.7 6 0:28:15.6 1:44:05.0

5 25 Andy Wills 215 27 6 0:17:05.5 7 0:02:35.8 4 0:59:55.3 4 0:24:47.4 1:44:24.0

6 71 Cory Jennings 219 28 10 0:19:37.7 11 0:03:12.7 6 1:03:11.1 8 0:29:35.2 1:55:36.7

7 78 James Mettler 223 29 9 0:19:23.0 3 0:01:57.2 7 1:04:27.2 10 0:31:20.4 1:57:07.8

8 79 Joseph Vidal 221 29 7 0:18:14.2 9 0:02:52.7 9 1:10:02.3 5 0:26:05.9 1:57:15.1

9 93 Brian Coyne 214 27 8 0:18:54.9 12 0:03:38.5 8 1:06:54.1 12 0:31:30.3 2:00:57.8

10 118 Dustin Goodnight 209 25 2 0:13:30.1 8 0:02:45.7 13 1:20:08.1 11 0:31:25.9 2:07:49.8

11 129 Kyle Green 217 28 12 0:21:42.3 13 0:04:32.9 11 1:14:21.7 9 0:30:20.2 2:10:57.1

12 140 E.P. Hackenberg 220 29 13 0:23:20.0 2 0:01:52.4 14 1:21:19.5 7 0:28:35.4 2:15:07.3

13 143 Ryan Hubbard 210 25 14 0:25:46.0 10 0:03:03.9 10 1:10:57.7 13 0:36:29.1 2:16:16.7

14 168 Aziel Epilepsia 218 28 11 0:20:41.3 14 0:04:41.0 12 1:16:00.8 14 0:44:12.0 2:25:35.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Dan Edmonds 132 31 4 0:14:23.9 2 0:01:55.3 1 0:54:38.9 1 0:22:31.5 1:33:29.6

2 10 Gavin Olmstead 131 30 2 0:11:59.3 7 0:02:29.7 2 0:58:19.7 4 0:26:02.5 1:38:51.2

3 12 Todd Peters 137 32 1 0:11:33.8 3 0:01:55.4 4 0:58:57.9 5 0:27:14.7 1:39:41.8

4 23 Jeff Woods 145 34 5 0:14:45.7 8 0:02:36.6 6 1:01:34.4 3 0:24:55.3 1:43:52.0

5 28 James Abodeely 141 32 13 0:18:53.9 1 0:01:49.7 5 1:00:22.0 2 0:23:45.3 1:44:50.9

6 46 Calvin Smallwood 126 30 3 0:14:11.2 9 0:02:53.5 8 1:04:58.6 8 0:28:06.0 1:50:09.3

7 47 Jason Hunt 146 34 10 0:17:04.3 13 0:03:36.2 3 0:58:35.3 11 0:31:13.4 1:50:29.2

8 57 Matthew Allert 128 30 8 0:16:29.6 14 0:03:36.7 7 1:04:06.6 9 0:28:17.8 1:52:30.7

9 58 Jeff Derstadt 139 32 6 0:14:50.7 5 0:02:20.5 9 1:08:06.6 7 0:27:57.9 1:53:15.7

10 82 Clint Boxman 130 30 11 0:17:27.3 11 0:03:00.1 10 1:09:41.0 6 0:27:17.9 1:57:26.3

11 100 Marcus Glade 136 32 9 0:16:41.4 6 0:02:22.7 12 1:13:27.1 10 0:29:49.2 2:02:20.4

12 102 Sean Winder 143 33 7 0:15:44.8 4 0:02:02.5 11 1:12:54.5 13 0:32:33.9 2:03:15.7

13 133 Justin Herzog 129 30 14 0:20:50.6 12 0:03:25.8 14 1:15:44.0 15 0:34:18.2 2:14:18.6

14 147 Brandon Odell 133 31 15 0:23:06.6 15 0:04:01.4 15 1:18:12.3 12 0:32:04.3 2:17:24.6

15 158 Nic Gill 142 32 12 0:17:33.4 10 0:02:57.7 16 1:19:05.6 17 0:41:29.2 2:21:05.9

16 159 Ryan Hunt 138 32 17 0:26:59.0 16 0:04:50.7 13 1:14:36.1 16 0:34:42.1 2:21:07.9

17 169 Aaron Hunt 135 31 16 0:26:17.3 18 0:05:40.8 17 1:21:00.5 14 0:33:06.2 2:26:04.8

18 191 Josh Buirge 144 33 18 0:29:51.0 17 0:05:34.6 18 1:24:53.3 18 0:45:39.5 2:45:58.4

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 25 to 29
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 20 to 24
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 30 to 34
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Mark Oliver 157 39 1 0:10:51.0 1 0:01:20.8 1 0:54:19.2 2 0:22:38.7 1:29:09.7

2 16 Andy Wyman 153 38 9 0:17:22.9 4 0:02:17.5 4 1:01:23.7 1 0:20:59.5 1:42:03.6

3 21 Stuart Hunt 148 35 5 0:14:51.0 2 0:02:04.3 2 0:58:49.4 4 0:27:58.0 1:43:42.7

4 22 Brian Atwood 149 35 4 0:14:38.3 3 0:02:11.3 3 0:59:53.4 3 0:27:07.9 1:43:50.9

5 65 Brjann Brekkan 159 39 3 0:14:05.9 5 0:02:48.1 6 1:07:08.7 6 0:30:12.1 1:54:14.8

6 67 Tao-Min Lee 150 36 7 0:16:50.9 9 0:03:35.5 5 1:06:05.7 5 0:28:04.0 1:54:36.1

7 76 Tom Kuzman 152 38 2 0:13:43.4 6 0:03:08.4 7 1:07:39.3 9 0:32:06.3 1:56:37.4

8 123 David Matthews 147 35 11 0:20:13.2 11 0:04:13.2 8 1:13:49.5 8 0:30:55.9 2:09:11.8

9 134 Mark Hogan 156 38 10 0:18:29.9 7 0:03:17.3 10 1:21:57.7 7 0:30:51.9 2:14:36.8

10 165 Paul Grubb 158 39 6 0:16:13.2 10 0:03:44.9 9 1:21:33.3 10 0:42:09.2 2:23:40.6

11 171 Shane Jones 155 38 8 0:17:00.3 8 0:03:34.2 11 1:23:07.3 11 0:44:56.7 2:28:38.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 5 Trev Dakan 172 42 2 0:12:17.4 2 0:01:41.0 1 0:54:21.6 3 0:25:15.7 1:33:35.7

2 9 Rick Sivertson 179 43 1 0:12:05.2 1 0:01:29.0 3 0:59:01.4 5 0:26:10.2 1:38:45.8

3 11 Pedro DeGuzman 168 41 9 0:15:45.5 5 0:02:15.9 2 0:56:58.7 1 0:24:16.0 1:39:16.1

4 26 James Gleim 171 42 20 0:14:58.9 7 1:01:25.4 9 0:28:05.5 1:44:29.8

5 35 Quin Clements 161 40 6 0:14:52.7 12 0:03:18.7 8 1:02:50.2 4 0:25:47.7 1:46:49.3

6 36 Rick Workman 165 41 14 0:17:14.0 11 0:03:18.1 4 0:59:14.2 8 0:27:09.6 1:46:55.9

7 38 Dan Oliver 164 41 3 0:12:46.7 4 0:02:03.8 10 1:03:58.4 10 0:28:12.1 1:47:01.0

8 40 Eric Hill 167 41 5 0:14:46.8 14 0:03:28.8 6 1:01:12.9 11 0:28:18.6 1:47:47.1

9 41 Michael Northrop 178 43 16 0:19:08.8 17 0:03:52.6 5 1:00:10.6 2 0:25:12.1 1:48:24.1

10 49 John Villapudua 173 42 8 0:15:30.8 8 0:02:38.9 11 1:05:45.0 7 0:26:53.0 1:50:47.7

11 55 Steve Sjolund 162 40 10 0:16:02.2 10 0:03:03.4 14 1:06:22.7 6 0:26:11.0 1:51:39.3

12 59 Don Jaques 174 42 4 0:14:42.6 9 0:02:52.7 12 1:05:56.4 12 0:29:45.7 1:53:17.4

13 60 Todd Ujifusa 383 43 11 0:16:45.7 3 0:02:02.7 9 1:03:15.6 14 0:31:25.3 1:53:29.3

14 84 Scott Storer 170 42 13 0:17:12.7 16 0:03:35.6 13 1:06:03.1 13 0:30:54.2 1:57:45.6

15 130 Nicholas Murphy 177 43 7 0:15:14.2 6 0:02:28.4 15 1:17:33.2 19 0:38:19.2 2:13:35.0

16 132 Bradford Maronde 176 43 12 0:17:10.2 7 0:02:38.0 16 1:17:46.2 17 0:36:33.8 2:14:08.2

17 148 John Shaffer 166 41 17 0:19:29.8 18 0:05:08.2 17 1:17:47.4 16 0:35:00.2 2:17:25.6

18 150 John Hart 180 44 15 0:19:00.9 15 0:03:31.8 19 1:22:19.3 15 0:34:44.7 2:19:36.7

19 164 Brian Maddux 175 42 18 0:20:52.1 13 0:03:19.2 18 1:22:13.3 18 0:36:56.3 2:23:20.9

20 192 Harry West 163 40 19 0:32:52.0 19 0:07:32.3 20 1:28:11.5 20 0:40:43.9 2:49:19.7

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 P Oakley 194 49 2 0:11:59.3 1 0:01:38.8 1 0:54:20.0 1 0:22:47.2 1:30:45.3

2 7 Carl Brettmann 186 46 4 0:12:44.5 3 0:02:02.9 3 0:57:32.3 3 0:25:05.9 1:37:25.6

3 8 Dean Woerner 192 48 3 0:12:19.1 2 0:02:01.2 2 0:56:44.5 7 0:26:42.6 1:37:47.4

4 29 Mike Stevens 191 48 1 0:11:40.3 4 0:02:33.8 8 1:04:51.3 4 0:25:51.0 1:44:56.4

5 31 Jeffrey Martin 184 46 8 0:15:32.2 11 0:03:38.1 6 1:03:02.8 2 0:23:23.3 1:45:36.4

6 32 Brian McCleary 187 47 7 0:14:44.2 5 0:02:42.0 4 1:00:58.9 8 0:28:06.1 1:46:31.2

7 37 Ron Johnson 188 47 5 0:13:18.4 6 0:03:03.9 5 1:01:24.3 9 0:29:12.1 1:46:58.7

8 42 Curtis Rogers 195 49 6 0:14:08.3 9 0:03:11.0 7 1:04:42.6 6 0:26:39.9 1:48:41.8

9 83 Evan Callahan 182 45 10 0:17:17.7 10 0:03:35.1 9 1:07:21.7 10 0:29:15.7 1:57:30.2

10 90 Hallack Greider 190 48 11 0:18:36.4 13 0:03:58.6 13 1:11:22.3 5 0:26:21.1 2:00:18.4

11 96 Christopher Pope 185 46 9 0:15:39.1 8 0:03:08.5 11 1:09:11.7 14 0:33:39.8 2:01:39.1

12 108 Michael Payne 183 45 14 0:20:49.9 7 0:03:04.0 10 1:08:18.7 12 0:32:23.1 2:04:35.7

Male 45 to 49
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 40 to 44
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 35 to 39
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

13 116 Robert Hooley 189 48 12 0:19:09.7 12 0:03:42.1 12 1:10:56.0 13 0:32:48.5 2:06:36.3

14 126 Tolmie Wachter 193 49 13 0:19:16.0 14 0:06:09.2 14 1:14:05.9 11 0:30:32.7 2:10:03.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 18 Jim Toye 236 52 4 0:16:52.5 1 0:01:39.5 1 0:56:06.9 1 0:27:43.1 1:42:22.0

2 64 Michael Skinner 233 51 5 0:18:40.5 5 0:03:47.9 2 0:59:54.2 2 0:31:49.1 1:54:11.7

3 101 John Lewis 229 50 1 0:13:17.5 3 0:03:21.8 4 1:12:07.8 4 0:34:17.4 2:03:04.5

4 114 Marty Fernandez 240 54 3 0:15:06.0 4 0:03:22.2 3 1:09:39.9 6 0:38:21.6 2:06:29.7

5 142 Rich Ennis 238 52 2 0:14:29.4 2 0:02:37.2 6 1:26:49.4 3 0:32:18.0 2:16:14.0

6 162 Michael Smith 232 50 6 0:22:11.5 6 0:05:19.0 5 1:19:49.7 5 0:34:35.0 2:21:55.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 14 Kurt Johnson 247 57 1 0:13:40.3 1 0:01:10.4 3 1:00:15.0 2 0:26:11.0 1:41:16.7

2 15 Mark McLean 241 55 5 0:15:27.1 4 0:02:47.3 1 0:58:26.4 1 0:25:11.7 1:41:52.5

3 27 Bob Thome 244 56 2 0:14:34.1 2 0:02:03.3 2 0:59:51.8 4 0:28:10.0 1:44:39.2

4 39 Brandon henry 384 56 3 0:15:10.9 3 0:02:26.8 4 1:02:33.0 3 0:27:02.0 1:47:12.7

5 94 Jay Zischke 243 56 6 0:16:33.0 6 0:05:35.2 5 1:05:46.6 5 0:33:19.1 2:01:13.9

6 187 Michael Woodard 242 56 7 0:32:10.7 5 0:03:48.9 6 1:26:08.0 6 0:36:29.2 2:38:36.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 33 Michael Scupine 252 60 2 0:15:46.8 1 0:02:31.7 1 0:59:29.2 1 0:28:43.7 1:46:31.4

2 51 Frazer Mann 255 63 1 0:14:32.2 3 0:02:36.5 3 1:04:54.4 2 0:28:56.7 1:50:59.8

3 80 William Warnekros 251 60 4 0:19:05.0 2 0:02:36.3 2 1:04:09.7 4 0:31:25.2 1:57:16.2

4 85 George Weiss 250 60 3 0:17:55.1 4 0:03:33.4 4 1:06:20.3 3 0:30:37.4 1:58:26.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 56 Blake Willeford 260 67 2 0:15:57.8 2 0:02:04.2 1 1:02:41.6 1 0:31:23.6 1:52:07.2

2 70 Bill Giller 122 65 1 0:15:07.9 1 0:01:44.3 2 1:03:58.6 2 0:34:21.1 1:55:11.9

3 179 Dennis Wischmeier 259 66 3 0:17:53.6 3 0:03:24.2 3 1:35:21.3 3 0:36:26.5 2:33:05.6

Male 65 to 69
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 60 to 64
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 55 to 59
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 50 to 54
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

~ T-1 ~ ~Bike &  T-2~ ~ Run ~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 6 Laurel Hopkins 340 40 1 0:17:08.3 1 0:03:14.7 1 1:12:57.4 2 0:35:13.5 2:08:33.9

2 8 Molly Dunbar 336 34 2 0:17:17.8 5 0:05:34.1 2 1:16:57.7 1 0:33:03.5 2:12:53.1

3 9 Stephanie Dietlin 337 34 5 0:20:53.6 4 0:04:55.5 3 1:21:12.6 3 0:35:32.3 2:22:34.0

4 10 Jenny Staats 338 37 3 0:17:25.3 3 0:04:23.0 5 1:25:46.8 5 0:38:24.6 2:25:59.7

5 11 April Fenton 339 38 4 0:18:33.7 2 0:03:16.5 4 1:25:45.2 4 0:38:24.3 2:25:59.7

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Aaron Racicot 227 37 4 0:16:43.5 2 0:02:22.2 1 1:00:51.6 3 0:30:23.7 1:50:21.0

2 2 Rob Rogers 226 35 2 0:13:16.5 1 0:01:46.3 3 1:07:01.8 1 0:28:30.7 1:50:35.3

3 3 Nick Bond 248 57 5 0:17:47.2 5 0:03:20.8 2 1:04:57.1 2 0:30:23.6 1:56:28.7

4 4 Rick Rodriguez 239 53 1 0:12:09.5 3 0:02:26.5 4 1:12:13.8 7 0:37:02.7 2:03:52.5

5 5 Robert Hezel 224 30 3 0:15:31.5 4 0:03:09.4 5 1:12:31.9 4 0:33:38.2 2:04:51.0

6 7 James Grant 225 32 9 0:19:46.1 7 1:17:47.1 5 0:34:24.9 2:11:58.1

7 12 Tyler Goodnight 207 23 6 0:22:31.3 7 0:04:35.6 8 1:21:26.5 8 0:38:40.4 2:27:13.8

8 13 Leonard Dietlin 228 38 8 0:29:28.8 6 0:04:10.1 6 1:17:12.9 6 0:37:00.2 2:27:52.0

9 14 Tom Corcoran 234 51 7 0:24:07.6 8 0:05:58.5 9 1:26:23.1 9 0:51:02.8 2:47:32.0

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male Orca

Female Orca
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Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1

Evil Buttocks - Joey Key, Nick 

Horton, Camas Key 105 96 M 12 0:17:06.4 34:12:00 6 0:01:10.3 1 0:55:39.9 1 0:22:34.0 5:56 1:36:30.6

2

Tacoma Laser Cats - Avery 

Bing, Scott Kuehn, Joel Zylstra 115 75 M 2 0:12:50.6 25:40:00 3 0:01:04.6 2 0:59:32.3 11 0:31:51.9 8:23 1:45:19.4

3

Heir Zinger and the Frauleins - 

Lisa Herzinger, Val Heggenes, 

Eddie Herzinger 107 120 M 3 0:12:53.6 25:46:00 5 0:01:06.5 8 1:09:36.9 4 0:28:11.2 7:25 1:51:48.2

4

TBD - Chad Martin, Chris Fate, 

Adam Lind 117 128 M 13 0:17:33.0 35:06:00 9 0:01:20.3 3 1:04:12.2 5 0:28:59.7 7:38 1:52:05.2

5

Old Growth - Bill Koll, Doug 

Allderdice, David Welton 111 201 M 15 0:18:53.8 37:46:00 11 0:01:25.2 4 1:05:53.9 7 0:29:48.3 7:51 1:56:01.2

6

A Good Time Had By All - 

Matthew Swett, Andrea 

Bowers, David Kane 101 130 M 9 0:16:38.8 33:16:00 2 0:01:03.6 5 1:09:11.1 8 0:30:09.3 7:56 1:57:02.8

7

Special K. - Sierra Kozak, 

Kathryn Stelling, Lillianna 

Stelling 113 74 F 8 0:16:38.1 33:16:00 10 0:01:22.0 13 1:16:40.2 2 0:25:55.4 6:49 2:00:35.7

8

The Wilson Family - Evan 

Wilson, Juliana Wilson, Robert 

Wilson 119 138 M 1 0:10:37.0 21:14 4 0:01:06.0 16 1:21:13.5 6 0:29:38.7 7:48 2:02:35.2

9

Marlow/Springmeyer - Jennifer 

Marlow, Dane Springmeyer 109 62 M 16 0:19:10.2 38:20:00 7 0:01:14.6 12 1:15:32.5 3 0:27:49.0 7:19 2:03:46.3

10

Women of a Certain Age - 

Megan Scudder, Kelly Henriot, 

Lynn Willeford 121 157 F 6 0:15:47.6 31:34:00 16 0:01:48.3 10 1:12:23.8 13 0:35:35.3 9:22 2:05:35.0

11

Die giftigen Zwerge - 

Constance Ozimek, Allison 

Dore, Jeffrey Robinson 104 61 M 7 0:16:20.9 32:40:00 1 0:01:02.4 7 1:09:36.4 15 0:39:02.4 10:16 2:06:02.1

12

twenty niners - Karl Zischke, 

Hank Veenstra 120 37 M 17 0:22:17.5 44:34:00 8 0:01:19.8 11 1:13:09.2 12 0:32:11.1 8:28 2:08:57.6

13

BLB - Brian Novack, Bernie 

Hagan, Lauren Novack 102 89 M 10 0:16:51.8 33:42:00 17 0:01:56.9 14 1:19:13.6 10 0:31:45.6 8:21 2:09:47.9

14

Remmen - Madeline Remmen, 

Amanda Remmen, Barrett 

Remmen 112 93 M 14 0:18:21.5 36:42:00 12 0:01:25.6 6 1:09:19.2 17 0:40:48.2 10:44 2:09:54.5

15

Limpin', sinkin' and plod - Ron 

Vollbrecht, Gretchen 

Vollbrecht, John Alsip 108 167 M 18 0:12:24.3 9 1:11:30.5 19 0:48:24.3 12:44 2:12:19.1

16

Turtles - Patricia Buchanan, 

Sheila McCue, Akemi Sakaida 116 161 F 5 0:14:46.2 29:32:00 14 0:01:31.6 15 1:19:25.6 16 0:40:06.4 10:33 2:15:49.8

17

CONDOR - Matt Merwine, 

Shannon Ferrin, Dustin 103 87 M 19 0:17:20.2 18 1:37:52.9 9 0:30:14.8 7:57 2:25:27.9

18

Strange Brew - Michele Sayko, 

Kim Hodges, Kathleen 

(Cassie) Looker 114 112 F 11 0:17:00.0 34:00:00 15 0:01:33.7 17 1:35:38.7 14 0:37:07.5 9:46 2:31:19.9

19

Friends Tri - Krista Loercher, 

Lori Drabant, Gwen Vernon 106 133 F 4 0:14:21.2 28:42:00 13 0:01:28.6 19 1:39:02.8 18 0:42:00.7 11:03 2:36:53.3

~ Run ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

Whidbey Island Triathlon

Overall Relays
Saturday, August 06, 2011

~ Swim ~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike and T-2 ~
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Special K. - Sierra Kozak, 

Kathryn Stelling, Lillianna 

Stelling 113 74 1 0:16:38.1 1 0:01:22.0 1 1:16:40.2 1 0:25:55.4 2:00:35.7

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2

twenty niners - Karl Zischke, 

Hank Veenstra 120 37 1 0:22:17.5 1 0:01:19.8 1 1:13:09.2 2 0:32:11.1 2:08:57.6

2 3

CONDOR - Matt Merwine, 

Shannon Ferrin, Dustin 103 87 2 0:17:20.2 2 1:37:52.9 1 0:30:14.8 2:25:27.9

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2

Strange Brew - Michele 

Sayko, Kim Hodges, 

Kathleen (Cassie) Looker 114 112 2 0:17:00.0 2 0:01:33.7 1 1:35:38.7 1 0:37:07.5 2:31:19.9

2 3

Friends Tri - Krista 

Loercher, Lori Drabant, 

Gwen Vernon 106 133 1 0:14:21.2 1 0:01:28.6 2 1:39:02.8 2 0:42:00.7 2:36:53.3

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

TBD - Chad Martin, Chris 

Fate, Adam Lind 117 128 1 0:17:33.0 1 0:01:20.3 1 1:04:12.2 1 0:28:59.7 1:52:05.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Women of a Certain Age - 

Megan Scudder, Kelly 

Henriot, Lynn Willeford 121 157 2 0:15:47.6 2 0:01:48.3 1 1:12:23.8 1 0:35:35.3 2:05:35.0

2 2

Turtles - Patricia Buchanan, 

Sheila McCue, Akemi 

Sakaida 116 161 1 0:14:46.2 1 0:01:31.6 2 1:19:25.6 2 0:40:06.4 2:15:49.8

Whidbey Island Triathlon

Relay Results
Saturday, August 06, 2011

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~

Prime Combined Under 99

Female Relay Under 99
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male Relay Under 99
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Prime Combined Age 99 to 149

Female Relay 99 to 149
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male Relay 99 to 149
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

SuperPrimeCombined Age 149-199

Female Relay 149-199
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Unfortunately, there is not a Bike split, so the Bike and T-2 times are combined

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Evil Buttocks - Joey Key, 

Nick Horton, Camas Key 105 96 4 0:17:06.4 3 0:01:10.3 1 0:55:39.9 1 0:22:34.0 1:36:30.6

2 2

Tacoma Laser Cats - Avery 

Bing, Scott Kuehn, Joel 

Zylstra 115 75 1 0:12:50.6 2 0:01:04.6 2 0:59:32.3 4 0:31:51.9 1:45:19.4

3 3

Marlow/Springmeyer - 

Jennifer Marlow, Dane 

Springmeyer 109 62 6 0:19:10.2 4 0:01:14.6 5 1:15:32.5 2 0:27:49.0 2:03:46.3

4 4

Die giftigen Zwerge - 

Constance Ozimek, Allison 

Dore, Jeffrey Robinson 104 61 2 0:16:20.9 1 0:01:02.4 4 1:09:36.4 5 0:39:02.4 2:06:02.1

5 5

BLB - Brian Novack, Bernie 

Hagan, Lauren Novack 102 89 3 0:16:51.8 6 0:01:56.9 6 1:19:13.6 3 0:31:45.6 2:09:47.9

6 6

Remmen - Madeline 

Remmen, Amanda 

Remmen, Barrett Remmen 112 93 5 0:18:21.5 5 0:01:25.6 3 1:09:19.2 6 0:40:48.2 2:09:54.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Heir Zinger and the 

Frauleins - Lisa Herzinger, 

Val Heggenes, Eddie 

Herzinger 107 120 2 0:12:53.6 3 0:01:06.5 2 1:09:36.9 1 0:28:11.2 1:51:48.2

2 2

A Good Time Had By All - 

Matthew Swett, Andrea 

Bowers, David Kane 101 130 3 0:16:38.8 1 0:01:03.6 1 1:09:11.1 3 0:30:09.3 1:57:02.8

3 3

The Wilson Family - Evan 

Wilson, Juliana Wilson, 

Robert Wilson 119 138 1 0:10:37.0 2 0:01:06.0 3 1:21:13.5 2 0:29:38.7 2:02:35.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Limpin', sinkin' and plod - 

Ron Vollbrecht, Gretchen 

Vollbrecht, John Alsip 108 167 1 0:12:24.3 1 1:11:30.5 1 0:48:24.3 2:12:19.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Old Growth - Bill Koll, Doug 

Allderdice, David Welton 111 201 1 0:18:53.8 1 0:01:25.2 1 1:05:53.9 1 0:29:48.3 1:56:01.2

SubPrime Mixed Team Under 99

Mixed Relay Under 99
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Prime Mixed Team 99 to 149

Mixed Relay 99 to 149
~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

SuperPrime Mixed Team 149-199

Mixed Relay 149-199
~ Swim ~

Super+PrimeCombined Age 200+

Male Relay 200+

~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike & T-2 ~ ~ Run ~
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